COMMITTEEMEMBER	_Nolan	OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND
MOVED ITS ADOPTION:		

RESOLUTION #2017-35

Approval to submit a grant application and execute a grant contract with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for the Crawford Street Roadway Improvements project.

WHEREAS, The Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey has received a recommendation from the Township Engineer, Maser Consulting, to submit a grant application to the New Jersey Department of Transportation Trust Fund for improvements to Crawford Street,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Council of Township of Shrewsbury formally approves the grant application for the above stated project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as MA-2017-Crawford Street Roadway Improvements-00337 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of Township of Shrewsbury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of Township of Shrewsbury and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

Seconded by Committeemember _Puhak____ and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Bailly			х			
Puhak		х	х			
Nolan	х		х			

Certified as a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Counci
On this 24th day of January, 2017

Suzanne M. Veitengruber, RMC, CMFO Municipal Clerk Township of Shrewsbury

My signature ar	nd the Clerk's seal serve to acknowledge the above resolution and constitute
acceptance of th	ne terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approve the execution of
the grant agreer	nent as authorized by the resolution above.

ATTEST and AFFIX SEAL	
Suzanne M. Veitengruber, RMC, CMFO	Edward P. Nolan
Municipal Clerk	Mayor